CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN

BY-LAW NUMBER 2005-07

BEING A BY-LAW TO APPOINT THE CHIEF OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Central Manitoulin has enacted by-law number 98-17 to establish a fire department;

THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That John Reid be appointed as Fire Chief of the Township of Central Manitoulin Volunteer Fire Department.
- 2. That this by-law become effective February 11, 2005.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 10th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2005.

Reeve

Clerk

I, _____, Clerk of the Township of Central Manitoulin do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of by-law number 2005-07 passed by the Council of the Township of Central Manitoulin on the _____ day of

_, _

Clerk